
NOTICE 
Students 

Date: 10th Dec. 2022 

(2022-23) 

Department of Commerce has organized a field visit to TJSB bank Panaji, on 13h 

December 2022. This trip is compulsory to FYBCOM Banking students. The 

college bus will leave from college campus at 9.30 a.m, students kindly take note 
of the same. 

Ovanac: 

ciucaUon 
Parvari Go 

TTyer 

Com 
(Principal) 



Viaya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa. 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Type of the Event: Field Trips 

Name of the Event: Study Visit to TJSB Bank, Panaji-Goa 

Reach of the Event: Local 

Mode of Event: Offline 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

GTUSB Sahaka 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

Event Details 

Date of Event: From 13-12-2022 To 13-12-2022 

Bank in Goa 

Venue: TJSB Sahakari Bank, Panaji-Goa 

Panail 

GOa 
ndi 

20221Z13(Tue 0428(pm) 

Objectives of the Event: To acquaint the students with the operations conducted by the TISB 

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 

Outcomes of the Event: The students have got the knowlwdge about the various services 

rendered and the recording of transaction process followed by the banks 

TSB Saa 

The Department of Commerce of Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer 
and Management, Vidyanagar, Alto-Porvorim, Goa in association with TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd 
conducted a Bank Visit to TJSB Panaji Branch. The visit was of one day duration. Shri. Darshan 

coimerce, Educatig 

arai 
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S. Gaonkar and Shri. Sunny S. Pandhre, Assistant Professors in Commerce accompanied the 

students during the visit. 
The visit was be held from 13th December, 2022. A batch of 15 students from first, second and 

final year students of Bachelors of Commerce Programme had participated in the visit. 

The main objective of the visit to the bank was to 
with the basics of 

acquaint the participants 

banking and allied services and impart skills of handing bank counters which help in availing 

the customer in availing the services of banks. The Branch Manager 

TJSB Sahakari Bank Limited oriented the students. 
Ater completion of the visit the participants can gain knowledge of majority of the financial 
Services offered by the banks and also are able to make transactions using forms and online 

applications of the bank. Another very important aspect of the visit is that, it tried to nelp uio 
participants with the grievance redressal mechanism. The yisit aimed to make the participant 

aware about the basics banking services. 

Event Category: Academic 

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies 
Name of the collaborating agency: TJSB Regional Office, Goa 

Address: Pananji-Goa 
Nature of the Collaboration: Association 

Details of Collaboration: The Bank staff oriented the students about the product and services 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 

15 

State 

00 

Participants' Details 

National International 

00 00 

Resource Persons Details 

Name of the Resource person: Shri. Soumil Nadkarni 

Institutional Affiliation: TJSB Sahakari Bank, Panaji-Go2 

Area of expertise(in brief): Banking and Financial Services 

Any other details: 

ahini Cote 
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Name of the Department/Committee: Commerce 
Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Shri. Darshan S. Gaonkar 

Event Co-ordinator email address: pandhresunny @gmail.com 
Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 9860937211 

Name of the Co-coordinator: Shri.Sunny S. Pandhre 

Signature of the Coordinator: 

Event Coordinator Details 

Signature of the Co-coordinator: 

Signature of the Head of the Department: 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 13-01-2023 

Place: Parvari, Go. 
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S.NO. 
33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 
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Roll. No. 
Event: V lo 1JSß fanoli - Gpa 

2203133 
2203134 

2203135 
2203136 

2203137 

2203138 

2203139 

2203140 

2203141 

2203142 

2203143 

2203144 

2203145 

2203146 

2203147 

2203148 

2203149 

2203150 

2203151 

2203152 

2203153 

2203154 

2203155 

2203156 

2203157 

2203158 

2203159 

2203160 

2203161 

2203162 

2203163 

2203164 

2203165 

F.Y.B. Com - (A) 2022-23 

PARVARI-GOA 

Applicant Name 
VIGHNESH ANANDAN 

ZUBIYA JAFFARALI JAVALI 

AKHIFA SHAIKH 

ABHILASHA KUMARI LALIT YADAV 

ALMAS ABDUL SHAIKH 

AMITKUMAR SINGH 

|ANIKET VANVAS MANDREKAR 

|ANISH ANAND VARGAONKAR 

|APURVA DATTARAM PEDNEKAR 

BHAVESH ANAND MADKAIKAR 

DRIMA ROSITA DE SOUZA 

KAJAL KRISHNA SINGH 

|KASHISH VASSUDEV KANDOLKAR. v. 

KHUSHI AFTAB SHAIKH 

KHÜSHI KUMARI KUSHWAHA 

LAXMI RAKESH CHAVAN 

PRATIKSHA PRASHANT KUDNEKAR 

PREKSHA PRADEEP NAGVEKAR 

RAHUL DNYANESHWAR NAIK':h 

RICHA DABHOLKAR 

0RUPALI RAMESH KAMBLI 

RUSHIL RATNAKAR VELINGKAR 

SALONI BHANUDAS HUMRASKAR 

SANDESH SANJAY JADHAV 

SANJANA VASUDEV YERAGI 

|SIDDHI SAHADEV HALARNKAR 
|SINJAL SANJAY KALANGUTKAR 

SONIA PRAKASH MADHU 

SWARA SHASHIKANT NAIK 

SWAYAM RAMNATH NAIK 

TANVI DNYANESHWAR NAIK 

YASHMiT SHA0LESH TÂLWADKER 

SAHIL SANDIP MAYENKAR 

probo 

Date: 13|12<2022 

aedekey. 

ha 

Sign 

Raquelka 

Kpali 

lauk. 



 

MICROSOFT ACCOUNT 1 

 

 

FIELD VISIT TO TJSB SAHAKARI BANK 

13/12/2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

MICROSOFT ACCOUNT 2 
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