NOTICE Students (2022-23)

Department of Commerce has organized a field visit to TJSB bank Panaji, on 13th December 2022. This trip is compulsory to FYBCOM Banking students. The college bus will leave from college campus at 9.30 a.m, students kindly take note of the same.

Date: 10th Dec. 2022



(Principal)



Prabodhan Education Society's

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa.

ACTIVITY REPORT

Event Details





Name of the Event: Study Visit to TJSB Bank, Panaji-Goa

Academic Year: 2022-23

Type of the Event: Field Trips

Reach of the Event: Local

Mode of Event: Offline

Date of Event: From 13-12-2022 To 13-12-2022

No of Day(s): One-Day

Venue: TJSB Sahakari Bank, Panaji-Goa

Objectives of the Event: To acquaint the students with the operations conducted by the TJSB

Bank in Goa

Outcomes of the Event: The students have got the knowlwdge about the various services rendered and the recording of transaction process followed by the banks

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words):

The Department of Commerce of Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Vidyanagar, Alto-Porvorim, Goa in association with TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd conducted a Bank Visit to TJSB Panaji Branch. The visit was of one day duration. Shri. Darshan

Page **1** of **3**

A Modafav

39

S. Gaonkar and Shri. Sunny S. Pandhre, Assistant Professors in Commerce accompanied the students during the visit.

The visit was be held from 13th December, 2022. A batch of 15 students from first, second and final year students of Bachelors of Commerce Programme had participated in the visit.

The main objective of the visit to the bank was to acquaint the participants with the basics of banking and allied services and impart skills of handing bank counters which help in availing the customer in availing the services of banks. The Branch Manager and Bank Officials of the TJSB Sahakari Bank Limited oriented the students.

After completion of the visit the participants can gain knowledge of majority of the financial services offered by the banks and also are able to make transactions using forms and online applications of the bank. Another very important aspect of the visit is that, it tried to help the participants with the grievance redressal mechanism. The visit aimed to make the participant aware about the basics banking services.

Event Category: Academic

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies

Name of the collaborating agency: TJSB Regional Office, Goa

Address: Pananji-Goa

Nature of the Collaboration: Association

Details of Collaboration: The Bank staff oriented the students about the product and services

Participants' Details

Expected number of Participants:

Local	State	National	International	Total Delegates
15	00	00	00	000000

Resource Persons' Details

Name of the Resource person: Shri. Soumil Nadkarni Institutional Affiliation: TJSB Sahakari Bank, Panaji-Goa Area of expertise(in brief): Banking and Financial Services Any other details:



Event Coordinator Details

merce, Educa

Name of the Department/Committee: Commerce

Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Shri. Darshan S. Gaonkar

Event Co-ordinator email address: pandhresunny@gmail.com

Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 9860937211

Name of the Co-coordinator: Shri.Sunny S. Pandhre

Signature of the Coordinator: Wysonbal

Signature of the Co-coordinator: Sandhre

Signature of the Head of the Department:

Signature of the Principal:

Date: 13-01-2023

Place: Parvari, Goa.

VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT, PARVARI-GOA

F. V. B. Com - (Δ) 2022-23

F.Y.B.Com - (A) 2022-23						
Event: Visit to TJSB Panali-Goa Date: 13 12 2022						
S.No.	Roll. No.	Applicant Name	Sign			
33	2203133	VIGHNESH ANANDAN	1			
34	2203134	ZUBIYA JAFFARALI JAVALI				
35	2203135	ABHILASHA KUMARI LALIT YADAV				
36	2203136	AKHIFA SHAIKH	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
37	2203137	ALMAS ABDUL SHAIKH	Dues.			
38	2203138	AMITKUMAR SINGH				
39	2203139	ANIKET VANVAS MANDREKAR				
40	2203140	ANISH ANAND VARGAONKAR				
41	2203141	APURVA DATTARAM PEDNEKAR	Bednekay.			
42	2203142	BHAVESH ANAND MADKAIKAR				
43	2203143	DRIMA ROSITA DE SOUZA ROUASBAC DA TRA DE MARA	189			
44	2203144	KAJAL KRISHNA SINGH				
45	2203145	KASHISH VASSUDEV KANDOLKAR				
46	2203146	KHŲSHI AFTAB SHAIKH				
47	2203147	KHUSHI KUMARI KUSHWAHA				
48	2203148	LAXMI RAKESH CHAVAN	(Chan)			
49	2203149	PRATIKSHA PRASHANT KUDNEKAR				
50	2203150	PREKSHA PRADEEP NAGVEKAR	Raquelan			
51	2203151	RAHUL DNYANESHWAR NAIK	K.n ajk			
52	2203152	RICHA DABHOLKAR	Riche			
53	2203153	RUPALI RAMESH KAMBLI	Rupali			
54	2203154	RUSHIL RATNAKAR VELINGKAR	- Helingker			
55	2203155	SALONI BHANUDAS HUMRASKAR				
56	2203156	SANDESH SANJAY JADHAV				
57	2203157	SANJANA VASUDEV YERAGI	Syvan			
58	2203158	SIDDHI SAHADEV HALARNKAR	franka.			
59	2203159	SINJAL SANJAY KALANGUTKAR	Sinjal.			
60	2203160	SONIA PRAKASH MADHU				
61	2203161	SWARA SHASHIKANT NAIK				
62	2203162	SWAYAM RAMNATH NAIK	Sperit			
63	2203163	TANVI DNYANESHWAR NAIK				
64	2203164	YASHMITA SHAILESH TALWADKER	alieadh			
65	2203165	SAHIL SANDIP MAYENKAR	more and a second			
			187			



FIELD VISIT TO TJSB SAHAKARI BANK 13/12/2022



